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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3993
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF RAIL OVER BRIDGES RAIL UNDER BRIDGES AT RAILWAY LEVEL CROSSINGS .
Kishor Shri Kamal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the district-wise number of railway level crossings situated on National Highways (NHs) in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) whether the Government has received any proposals for construction of rail over bridges/rail under bridges/ underpasses at these railways level crossings;

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the Government thereon and the details of the proposals approved; and

(d) the amount of funds likely to be released/allocated for this purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) The district-wise number of railway level crossings situated on National Highways (NHs) in Uttar Pradesh is given at Annexure.

(b) to (d) As regards the position regarding NHs entrusted to UP, PWD, no proposal for construction of rail over bridges/ rail under bridges/ underpasses at these railways level crossings has been received during the last financial year 2011-12 and the current financial year 2012-13. However, so far the rail over bridges/rail under bridges/underpasses on NHs entrusted to National Highways Authority of India(NHAI) is concerned, these will be taken up depending upon inter se priority of works and availability of funds.
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